

M.A.C. Case No.50/2023 (M.A.C. Case No.50/2023)
Present :- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee (JO Code, WB-00771)
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order No.07
16.08.2023

Today is fixed for reply to the show cause by the by the O.P. No.2/Insurance Co. Ltd. as last chance.

Claimant files hazira through Ld. Hazira.

No reply to show cause by the O.P. No.2/Insurance.

From his conduct it is apparent that, he is not interested to proceed with the instant M.A.C. Case any further.

Hence, fix 26.09.2023 for exparte hearing of the M.A.C. Case.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.