

MAC No. 50-2023 (Reg.No. 50-2023)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang  
Judge, MACT  
F.T.C 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 19

07.03.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 12.06.2026 for exparte hearing.

**Dicted & Corrected**

**Judge M.A.C.T.  
F.T. 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Malda.**

**Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.**